EN



Brussels, 13 April 2015 (OR. en)

7134/15 COR 1

Interinstitutional File: 2015/0036 (NLE)

PECHE 90

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS

Subject: COUNCIL DECISION on the conclusion, on behalf of the European Union,

of the Agreement in the form of an Exchange of Letters between the European Union and the Commission for the Conservation of Southern Bluefin Tuna (CCSBT) concerning the membership of the Union in the Extended Commission of the Convention for the Conservation of Southern

Bluefin Tuna

7134/15 COR 1 ILV/kp DGB 2A

1.	On page 3, in recital 9:
For:	
'(9)	The Agreement in the form of an Exchange of Letters should therefore be concluded,'
read:	
'(9)	The Agreement in the form of an Exchange of Letters should therefore <u>be approved</u> ,'.
2.	On page 4, in Article 1:
For:	
'Article	e 1
The Ag	greement in the form of an Exchange of Letters between the European Union and the
	ission for the Conservation of Southern Bluefin Tuna (CCSBT) concerning the membership
of the	Union in the Extended Commission of the Convention for the Conservation of Southern
Bluefin Tuna is hereby concluded on behalf of the Union. 1*	
read:	
'Article 1	
The Ag	greement in the form of an Exchange of Letters between the European Union and the
Commission for the Conservation of Southern Bluefin Tuna (CCSBT) concerning the membership	
of the	Union in the Extended Commission of the Convention for the Conservation of Southern
Bluefin Tuna is <u>hereby approved</u> on behalf of the Union. ^{1*} .	

7134/15 COR 1 ILV/kp 1 DGB 2A